
 
 
 Classificació  : 53 Trofeu Joan Escola                                              
 
 Lloc de celebració   : SABADELL             
 Data                 : 02/03/24 
 Classe de la prova   : CE1    / Elites/Sub23 Grans classiques             
 Distancia            :  116    Kms - Promig     :  44.04  Kms/h. 
 
 Cls     Dor Cognom,Nom           Categ  Publicitat                 Temps     Diferencia 
 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1     107 SMIRNOV,IVAN         ELITE  PC BAIX EBRE               02:38:03           
   2     723 BELOHVOSCIKS,Kristia SUB23  UC MONACO                  02:38:40       37 seg. 
   3     728 MIRALLES,TOMAS       ELITE  VIGO - RIAS BAIXAS         02:38:42       39 seg. 
   4     114 zarakovskiy,danil    SUB23  PC BAIX EBRE               02:38:45       42 seg. 
   5     147 DOMINGUEZ,DAVID      E-UCI  AVILUDO-LOULETANO-LOULE C  02:38:45       42 seg. 
   6     152 ROTA,RAUL            E-UCI  RADIO POPULAR - PAREDES -  02:38:45       42 seg. 
   7     135 ARTERO,DANIEL        SUB23  FINISHER KERN PHARMA       02:38:45       42 seg. 
   8      28 CASADO,AXIER         SUB23  TEAM MP GROUP - DOLTCINI   02:38:45       42 seg. 
   9      46 CARDEW,TRISTAN       ELITE  EQUIPO EBS                 02:38:48       45 seg. 
  10     703 GUTIERREZ,IBAN       SUB23  BROCAR-RALI-ALE            02:38:48       45 seg. 
  11     126 SANCHO,JONAS         ELITE  HUESCA LA MAGIA            02:38:50       47 seg. 
  12      72 SIERRA,ALEIX         ELITE  CCLLEIDA-DPEDROS           02:38:50       47 seg. 
  13     117 bugaenko,viktor      SUB23  PC BAIX EBRE               02:38:52       49 seg. 
  14      27 SALAS,ELOI           SUB23  TEAM MP GROUP - DOLTCINI   02:38:55       52 seg. 
  15     136 Muntanya,Albert      SUB23  FINISHER KERN PHARMA       02:38:55       52 seg. 
  16     752 AVILES,Oliver        ELITE  RR BIKERS CLUB             02:39:02       59 seg. 
  17     185 Bailey,Harrison      ELITE  CICLOS OLEKA CLUB CICLIST  02:43:20     5:17 min. 
  18     709 FEENSTRA,Bas         SUB23  WEST FRISIA                02:43:20     5:17 min. 
  19     724 SHRYIN,Danyl         SUB23  UC MONACO                  02:43:24     5:21 min. 
  20     144 CASTELLANO,Victor    ELITE  ESETEC - SALAZONES R. FUE  02:43:32     5:29 min. 
  21     722 BASARABA,Mikaylo     SUB23  UC MONACO                  02:43:38     5:35 min. 
  22     727 ZETENY,Szijarto      SUB23  UC MONACO                  02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  23     131 SEMPERENA,TELMO      ELITE  EIBAR                      02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  24     706 MOIR,CALUM PHILIP    SUB23  BROCAR-RALI-ALE            02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  25     714 TIJS,Dekker          ELITE  WEST FRISIA                02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  26     726 TOTH,Marko           SUB23  UC MONACO                  02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  27     150 BASSAS,PABLO         SUB23  HUESCA LA MAGIA            02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  28     725 TESSIORE,Tomasso     SUB23  UC MONACO                  02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  29      14 SURIÑACH,GUILLEM     ELITE  CONTROLPACK                02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  30       7 Andersons,Maksimuss  SUB23  CONTROLPACK                02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  31      17 PUIG,Roger           ELITE  CONTROLPACK                02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  32       6 LLOVERAS,MARC        SUB23  CONTROLPACK                02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  33     158 FITÓ,RICARD          SUB23  ILLES BALEARS ARABAY CYCL  02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  34     128 PICAS,ALBERT         SUB23  CYCLISTWORK ISB C.C        02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  35      30 GAMPER,ELOI          SUB23  TEAM MP GROUP - DOLTCINI   02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  36      55 JOSEPH,DANIEL        ELITE  EQUIPO EBS                 02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  37     733 IZQUIERDO,VICENT     ELITE  ULEVEL FRUTAMINE           02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  38     180 NAVEIRA,MARC         ELITE  HUESCA LA MAGIA            02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  39     738 MURLA,ANDREU         SUB23  HUESCA LA MAGIA            02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  40      20 CABANAS,Oscar        ELITE  CONTROLPACK                02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  41     112 Beltran,Oriol        ELITE  PC BAIX EBRE               02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  42     157 Guilanyà,David       SUB23  ILLES BALEARS ARABAY CYCL  02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  43      36 PLA,ALBERT           SUB23  TEAM MP GROUP - DOLTCINI   02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  44     130 SEMPERENA,TASIO      SUB23  EIBARKO KLUB DEPORTIBOA    02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  45     187 RODRIGUEZ,PAU        SUB23  OBIDOS CYCLING TEAM        02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  46      29 LAMBEA,IGNASI        SUB23  TEAM MP GROUP - DOLTCINI   02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  47     179 ESCOLÀ,MIQUEL        ELITE  HUESCA LA MAGIA            02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  48      15 ESPUIS,JAUME         ELITE  CONTROLPACK                02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  49      62 MARTINEZ,MIQUEL      ELITE  CCLLEIDA-DPEDROS           02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  50     132 Sanchez,Frank        SUB23  TORRES-TRIGON              02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  51     176 MONTERO,ALBERT       ELITE  MIAMI - MEGABICI CLUB CIC  02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  52     172 FONT,BIEL            SUB23  FERNANDO BARCELO TEAM C.D  02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  53      80 AGUILERA,IZAN        SUB23  BIKESPORTS                 02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  54      31 COLLELL,MARC         SUB23  TEAM MP GROUP - DOLTCINI   02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  55     120 Cano,Gerard          SUB23  TEAM POLTI KOMETA          02:43:40     5:37 min. 



 
  56     742 Cassu,Guillem        ELITE  BORDILS CLUB CICLISTA      02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  57     124 CABALLER,JORDI       ELITE  BIKE BOX CLUB CICLISTA     02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  58     737 GARCES,BRUNO         ELITE  HUESCA LA MAGIA            02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  59     174 LAMY,Antoine         ELITE  LE BOULOU. CLUB CYCLISTE   02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  60     700 CHACON,JAVIER        ELITE  BROCAR-RALI-ALE            02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  61      19 MOLIST,MARCEL        SUB23  CONTROLPACK                02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  62      57 TELLEZ,MARC          SUB23  PROTON CYCLING ACADEMY     02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  63     708 DOGTEROM,Mike        ELITE  WEST FRISIA                02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  64      85 RODRÍGUEZ,BLAI       ELITE  ISB-ERBOS - ILERDENSE      02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  65     142 JUAN,MIGUEL          ELITE  ESETEC - SALAZONES R. FUE  02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  66      49 PRUNERA,Jofre        ELITE  EQUIPO EBS                 02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  67     137 FRANQUESA,ADRIÀ      SUB23  FINISHER KERN PHARMA       02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  68     153 Díaz,Iván            SUB23  VIGO-RIAS BAIXAS           02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  69      67 MESTRE,MARC          ELITE  CCLLEIDA-DPEDROS           02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  70      16 BIEL,ALEIX           ELITE  CONTROLPACK                02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  71     140 ALEGRE,MIGUEL ÁNGEL  ELITE  ILERLLENGÜES CYCLING TEAM  02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  72     701 GRANERO,MARIO        SUB23  BROCAR-RALI-ALE            02:43:42     5:39 min. 
  73     741 VIERGE,XAVI          ELITE  ABRERA CLUB CICLISTA       02:43:42     5:39 min. 
  74     122 DIAZ,ANTONI          ELITE  BAGES UNIÓ CICLISTA        02:43:55     5:52 min. 
  75     162 KUZNETSOV,Ruslan     SUB23  ULEVEL FRUTAMINE           02:44:06     6:03 min. 
 
 Corredors classificats : 75 
 
 Classificació de : SUB23  
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1     723 BELOHVOSCIKS,Kristia SUB23  UC MONACO                 02:38:40          seg. 
   2     114 zarakovskiy,danil    SUB23  PC BAIX EBRE              02:38:45        5 seg. 
   3     135 ARTERO,DANIEL        SUB23  FINISHER KERN PHARMA      02:38:45        5 seg. 
   4      28 CASADO,AXIER         SUB23  TEAM MP GROUP - DOLTCINI  02:38:45        5 seg. 
   5     703 GUTIERREZ,IBAN       SUB23  BROCAR-RALI-ALE           02:38:48        8 seg. 
   6     117 bugaenko,viktor      SUB23  PC BAIX EBRE              02:38:52       12 seg. 
   7      27 SALAS,ELOI           SUB23  TEAM MP GROUP - DOLTCINI  02:38:55       15 seg. 
   8     136 Muntanya,Albert      SUB23  FINISHER KERN PHARMA      02:38:55       15 seg. 
   9     709 FEENSTRA,Bas         SUB23  WEST FRISIA               02:43:20     4:40 min. 
  10     724 SHRYIN,Danyl         SUB23  UC MONACO                 02:43:24     4:44 min. 
  11     722 BASARABA,Mikaylo     SUB23  UC MONACO                 02:43:38     4:58 min. 
  12     727 ZETENY,Szijarto      SUB23  UC MONACO                 02:43:40     5:00 min. 
  13     706 MOIR,CALUM PHILIP    SUB23  BROCAR-RALI-ALE           02:43:40     5:00 min. 
  14     726 TOTH,Marko           SUB23  UC MONACO                 02:43:40     5:00 min. 
  15     150 BASSAS,PABLO         SUB23  HUESCA LA MAGIA           02:43:40     5:00 min. 
  16     725 TESSIORE,Tomasso     SUB23  UC MONACO                 02:43:40     5:00 min. 
  17       7 Andersons,Maksimuss  SUB23  CONTROLPACK               02:43:40     5:00 min. 
  18       6 LLOVERAS,MARC        SUB23  CONTROLPACK               02:43:40     5:00 min. 
  19     158 FITÓ,RICARD          SUB23  ILLES BALEARS ARABAY CYCL 02:43:40     5:00 min. 
  20     128 PICAS,ALBERT         SUB23  CYCLISTWORK ISB C.C       02:43:40     5:00 min. 
  21      30 GAMPER,ELOI          SUB23  TEAM MP GROUP - DOLTCINI  02:43:40     5:00 min. 
  22     738 MURLA,ANDREU         SUB23  HUESCA LA MAGIA           02:43:40     5:00 min. 
  23     157 Guilanyà,David       SUB23  ILLES BALEARS ARABAY CYCL 02:43:40     5:00 min. 
  24      36 PLA,ALBERT           SUB23  TEAM MP GROUP - DOLTCINI  02:43:40     5:00 min. 
  25     130 SEMPERENA,TASIO      SUB23  EIBARKO KLUB DEPORTIBOA   02:43:40     5:00 min. 
  26     187 RODRIGUEZ,PAU        SUB23  OBIDOS CYCLING TEAM       02:43:40     5:00 min. 
  27      29 LAMBEA,IGNASI        SUB23  TEAM MP GROUP - DOLTCINI  02:43:40     5:00 min. 
  28     132 Sanchez,Frank        SUB23  TORRES-TRIGON             02:43:40     5:00 min. 
  29     172 FONT,BIEL            SUB23  FERNANDO BARCELO TEAM C.D 02:43:40     5:00 min. 
  30      80 AGUILERA,IZAN        SUB23  BIKESPORTS                02:43:40     5:00 min. 
  31      31 COLLELL,MARC         SUB23  TEAM MP GROUP - DOLTCINI  02:43:40     5:00 min. 
  32     120 Cano,Gerard          SUB23  TEAM POLTI KOMETA         02:43:40     5:00 min. 
  33      19 MOLIST,MARCEL        SUB23  CONTROLPACK               02:43:40     5:00 min. 
  34      57 TELLEZ,MARC          SUB23  PROTON CYCLING ACADEMY    02:43:40     5:00 min. 
  35     137 FRANQUESA,ADRIÀ      SUB23  FINISHER KERN PHARMA      02:43:40     5:00 min. 
  36     153 Díaz,Iván            SUB23  VIGO-RIAS BAIXAS          02:43:40     5:00 min. 
  37     701 GRANERO,MARIO        SUB23  BROCAR-RALI-ALE           02:43:42     5:02 min. 
  38     162 KUZNETSOV,Ruslan     SUB23  ULEVEL FRUTAMINE          02:44:06     5:26 min. 
 
 Classificació de : ELIT 



 
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1     107 SMIRNOV,IVAN         ELITE  PC BAIX EBRE              02:38:03           
   2     728 MIRALLES,TOMAS       ELITE  VIGO - RIAS BAIXAS        02:38:42       39 seg. 
   3     147 DOMINGUEZ,DAVID      E-UCI  AVILUDO-LOULETANO-LOULE C 02:38:45       42 seg. 
   4     152 ROTA,RAUL            E-UCI  RADIO POPULAR - PAREDES - 02:38:45       42 seg. 
   5      46 CARDEW,TRISTAN       ELITE  EQUIPO EBS                02:38:48       45 seg. 
   6     126 SANCHO,JONAS         ELITE  HUESCA LA MAGIA           02:38:50       47 seg. 
   7      72 SIERRA,ALEIX         ELITE  CCLLEIDA-DPEDROS          02:38:50       47 seg. 
   8     752 AVILES,Oliver        ELITE  RR BIKERS CLUB            02:39:02       59 seg. 
   9     185 Bailey,Harrison      ELITE  CICLOS OLEKA CLUB CICLIST 02:43:20     5:17 min. 
  10     144 CASTELLANO,Victor    ELITE  ESETEC - SALAZONES R. FUE 02:43:32     5:29 min. 
  11     131 SEMPERENA,TELMO      ELITE  EIBAR                     02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  12     714 TIJS,Dekker          ELITE  WEST FRISIA               02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  13      14 SURIÑACH,GUILLEM     ELITE  CONTROLPACK               02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  14      17 PUIG,Roger           ELITE  CONTROLPACK               02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  15      55 JOSEPH,DANIEL        ELITE  EQUIPO EBS                02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  16     733 IZQUIERDO,VICENT     ELITE  ULEVEL FRUTAMINE          02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  17     180 NAVEIRA,MARC         ELITE  HUESCA LA MAGIA           02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  18      20 CABANAS,Oscar        ELITE  CONTROLPACK               02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  19     112 Beltran,Oriol        ELITE  PC BAIX EBRE              02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  20     179 ESCOLÀ,MIQUEL        ELITE  HUESCA LA MAGIA           02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  21      15 ESPUIS,JAUME         ELITE  CONTROLPACK               02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  22      62 MARTINEZ,MIQUEL      ELITE  CCLLEIDA-DPEDROS          02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  23     176 MONTERO,ALBERT       ELITE  MIAMI - MEGABICI CLUB CIC 02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  24     742 Cassu,Guillem        ELITE  BORDILS CLUB CICLISTA     02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  25     124 CABALLER,JORDI       ELITE  BIKE BOX CLUB CICLISTA    02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  26     737 GARCES,BRUNO         ELITE  HUESCA LA MAGIA           02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  27     174 LAMY,Antoine         ELITE  LE BOULOU. CLUB CYCLISTE  02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  28     700 CHACON,JAVIER        ELITE  BROCAR-RALI-ALE           02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  29     708 DOGTEROM,Mike        ELITE  WEST FRISIA               02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  30      85 RODRÍGUEZ,BLAI       ELITE  ISB-ERBOS - ILERDENSE     02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  31     142 JUAN,MIGUEL          ELITE  ESETEC - SALAZONES R. FUE 02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  32      49 PRUNERA,Jofre        ELITE  EQUIPO EBS                02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  33      67 MESTRE,MARC          ELITE  CCLLEIDA-DPEDROS          02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  34      16 BIEL,ALEIX           ELITE  CONTROLPACK               02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  35     140 ALEGRE,MIGUEL ÁNGEL  ELITE  ILERLLENGÜES CYCLING TEAM 02:43:40     5:37 min. 
  36     741 VIERGE,XAVI          ELITE  ABRERA CLUB CICLISTA      02:43:42     5:39 min. 
  37     122 DIAZ,ANTONI          ELITE  BAGES UNIÓ CICLISTA       02:43:55     5:52 min. 
 
 Classificació per equips 
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
    1  PC BAIX EBRE                   07:55:40         
    2  TEAM MP GROUP - DOLTCINI       08:01:20  a    5:40  
    3  FINISHER KERN PHARMA           08:01:20  a    5:40  
    4  UC MONACO                      08:05:42  a   10:02  
    5  EQUIPO EBS                     08:05:48  a   10:08  
    6  BROCAR-RALI-ALE                08:06:08  a   10:28  
    7  HUESCA LA MAGIA                08:06:10  a   10:30  
    8  CCLLEIDA-DPEDROS               08:06:10  a   10:30  
    9  WEST FRISIA                    08:10:40  a   15:00  
   10  CONTROLPACK                    08:11:00  a   15:20  
 


